
DAMODAR VALLEY CORPORATION 
 

DURGAPUR THERMAL POWER STATION 
 

PO: DURGAPUR - 713207, DIST.: BURDWAN (WEST BENGAL) 
 

 PHONE:  0343-277-4782/83/84  
 

FAX:  0343-259-0944 
 

SHORT TENDER NOTICE 

NIT NO DVC/Tender/Head Quarter/CIVIL/CMM/Works and Service/00026                     Dated:  04.07.2023 

                      NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER (OTE WITH REVERSE AUCTION)  

are invited from the experienced bidders from similar works as per QR mentioned in NIT 

THROUGH E-TENDERING PROCESS ONLY 

1 DESCRIPTION OF WORK Up-keepment & cleaning of all floors of Power House Buildings 
Like Shakti Bhawan , DM Plants, Engineer’s Room of ES-I, 
Accounts/Fin./HR/Admn. Office, Civil office, Water Treatment 
Plants, Admn. Building, 132Kv/220Kv Switch yard Control Room, 
Machine Shop, Intake Pump house, etc &  sweeping of road from 
Main gate to entrance of U#3 and from Shakti Bhawan to 
Compressor House & other areas and cleaning of all the toilets 
located inside PH campus at DTPS, DVC, Durgapur and other 
related works. (2023-2024). 
 

2 ESTIMATED COST Rs.56,26,238.43 ( Rupees Fifty Six Lakh   Twenty Six   
Thousand Two Hundred Thirty Eight and  Forty Three  Paisa 
only.) 

 EMD Rs.1,12,524.76(one Lakh Twelve Thousand Five Hundred Twenty 
Four  & Seventy Six Paisa only) 

4 COST OF TENDER DOCUMENTS 
(NON-REFUNDABLE) 

Rs.2000.00 
(Rupees Two thousand only) 

6 DATE & TIME FOR ONLINE DOWNLOAD 
FOR TENDER DOCUMENTS 

From 18:00 Hrs. of             04.07.2023     to 10:30       Hrs. of   
18.07.2023 

 
7 LAST DATE & TIME FOR BID 

SUBMISSION 
18.07.2023 up to 11:00 Hrs (IST) 

8 DATE & TIME FOR BID OPENING On 19.07.2023 at 11:30 Hrs (IST) 
9 DETAILED NIT& TENDER DOCUMENTS 

WILL BE AVAILABLE AT WEBSITE 
https:// etenders.gov.in 

Note:  
1. Any addendum / corrigendum / extension pertaining to this NIT, if required, will not be published in newspaper . 

Bidders are requested to visit  website (i.e. https:// etenders.gov.in) regularly for viewing any addendum / 
corrigendum / extension till opening of the said NIT. 

2. For further details and to participate in the said tender, please log on to the following  
websites https:// etenders.gov.in &www.dvc.gov.in 

3. E-procurement Helpdesk Nos. 9831683690 & 8240124812. 
 

 
 S/d 

DGM (C & M ) 
DTPS, DAMODAR VALLEY CORPORATION 


